with respect to the impact of the proposed use on 
the existing road network in terms of traffic 
generation and vehicular and pedestrian safety. 

(d) that any rifle ranges, amusement parks, 
vehicle or animal racing track shall not be 
located within one thousand six hundred 
forty (1,640) feet of the nearest residence; 

N/A. The uses noted are not proposed as part of 
this development and will not be permitted within 
the development agreement. 

(e) the layout and design of the facility; The development is proposed to be compacted